DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The SRX1400 Services Gateway is a professional-grade platform for security ideally suited
for small to mid-size data centers, enterprise, and service provider network deployments
where consolidated functionality, uncompromising 10 Gbps performance, compact
environmental footprint, and affordability are key requirements.
The SRX1400 expands the SRX Series family of next-generation firewalls, delivering

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base System
SRX1400BASE-GE-AC SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, GbE-
System I/O card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no IOC)
SRX1400BASE-XGE-AC SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, 10GbE-
System I/O card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no IOC)
SRX1400BASE-GE-DC       SRX1400 chassis, backplane, PSU, GE-SYSIO
(no NPC/SPC)
SRX1400BASE-XGE-DC    SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, 10GbE-
System I/O card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no IOC)
Network and Services Processing Cards5
SRX1K-NPC-
SPC-1-10-40
Network and Services Processing Card (NSPC)
for SRX1400, single processor, 1 GHz, 4 GB
memory/CPU
5  Processing card(s) must be installed in the SRX1400 in order for proper operation. If the
SRX1400 NSPC is not installed, then separate SRX3000 line NPC and SPC cards mounted
on a double-wide tray must be installed in order for the SRX1400 system to function
properly.
Specifications (continued)
2 Short term is not greater than 96 consecutive hours, and not greater than 15 days in one year
3  Exceptions:
- Section 7.5A Multimedia Broadcast and Multicast Services (MBMS) messages
- Section 7.5B Mobile Station (MS) information change messages
- Section 7.3.12 Initiate secondary PDP context from gateway GSN (GGSN)
4 Please check the technical publication documents and release notes for the list of compatible
features for ISSU.
7
Model Number Description
Field Replaceable Units (FRU)
SRX1400-CHAS SRX1400 chassis (includes back plane)
SRX1400-FAN SRX1400 fan tray
SRX1400-FAN-BLANK SRX1400 fan tray cover/door
SRX1400-FLTR SRX1400 replacement fan filter
SRX1K-PWR-AC AC power supply for SRX1400
SRX1K-PWR-DC   DC power supply for SRX1400
SRX1K-PWR-BLANK Blank power supply cover for SRX1400
SRX1K-RE-12-10 Routing Engine with 1200 MHz processor and
1 GB memory for SRX1400 (included in base
system)
SRX1K-SYSIO-GE GE System I/O card with 6 x 10/100/1000
copper and 6 x GbE SFP for SRX1400
(included in GE base system)
SRX1K-SYSIO-XGE XGE System I/O card with 3 x 10GbE SFP+,
6x10/100/1000 copper and 3xGE SFP for
SRX1400 (included in XGE base system)
SRX3000 Line Processing Cards Interoperable
With SRX1400
SRX3K-SPC-1-10-40 SPC for SRX1400 and SRX3000 line, single
processor, 1 GHz processor, 4 GB memory/CPU
SRX1K3K-NP-2XGE-
SFPP
Network Processing and I/O Card for SRX1400
and SRX3000 line
SRX3K-NPC NPC for SRX1400 and SRX3000 line
Tray for SRX3000 Line Processing Cards
SRX1K3K-2CFM-TRAY Double wide tray holder for two single wide
SRX3000 line modules
I/O Cards (IOCs)
SRX1K3K-NP-2XGE-
SFPP